Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 002978 Frame 0605. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROMEDEX, INC.		04/27/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2372279	MANAGING FOR TOMORROW
Registration Number:	2657486	NETCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)581-1087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

502-589-5400 Phone: Email: cstewart@fbtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Cynthia L. Stewart Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street

Address Line 2: 32nd Floor

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202-3363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROMEDEX, INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia L. Stewart
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0216

900134681

Signature:	/Cynthia L. Stewart/
Date:	05/22/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=ProMedexCoverSheet#page1.tif source=ProMedexCoverSheet#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0217

06-02-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-15 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102755673 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PROMEDEX, INC. Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Collateral Agent Internal Address Individual(s) Association Street Address: 270 Park Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: New York Zip: 10017 State: NY Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes A No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State_ NY Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: _April 27, 2004 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)
PLEASE SEE SCHEDULE 1 ATTACHED. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PLEASE SEE SCHEDULE 1 ATTACHED. Additional number(s) attached Yes 🛄 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed; registrations involved: Name: Penelope Agodoa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: _1030 15th Street, NW رب Suite 920 Zip: 20005 City Washington State: DC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Statement and signature.

02/2004 LMUELLER 00000022 2311085

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Taline N. Aynilian Name of Person Signifig

5/27/04 Date

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FC:8521 FC:8522

TRADEMARK REEL: 002978 FRAME: 0605

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0218

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Owner: Promedex, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/22/2009

Mark Call Control		
Design Only	January 25, 2000	2,311,085
MANAGING FOR TOMORROW	August 1, 2000	2,372,279
SMOKE-FREE TOMORROW	October 10, 2000	2,393,132
NETCARE	December 10, 2002	2,657,486

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002978 FRAME: 0606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0219